80C31/80C51
Rev. D (27/09/96)
1MATRA MHS
Description
TEMIC’s 80C31 and 80C51 are high performance
SCMOS versions of the 8051 NMOS single chip 8 bit µC.
The fully static design of the TEMIC 80C31/80C51
allows to reduce system power consumption by bringing

the RAM, the timers, the serial port, and the interrupt
system continue to function. In the Power Down Mode the
RAM is saved and all other functions are inoperative.
The 80C31 is identical to the 80C51 except that it has no
on–chip ROM.
TEMIC’s 80C31/80C51 are manufactured using SCMOS
process which allows them to run from 0 up to 42 MHz
with VCC = 5 V. TEMIC’s 80C31 and 80C51 are also
available at 16 MHz with 2.7 V < Vcc < 5.5 V and at
4 MHz with 1.8 V < Vcc < 5.5 V.
� 80C31 : Romless version of the 80C51
� 80C31/80C51 -V4 : Very Low Voltage version
Vcc : 1.8-5.5 V Freq : 0-4 MHz
� 80C31/80C51-L16 : Low power version
Vcc : 2.7–5.5 V Freq : 0–16 MHz
� 80C31/80C51-12 : 0 to 12 MHz
� 80C31/80C51-20 : 0 to 20 MHz
� 80C31/80C51-25 : 0 to 25 MHz
� 80C31/80C51-30 : 0 to 30 MHz
� 80C31/80C51-36 : 0 to 36 MHz
� 80C31–40 : 0 to 40 MHz*
� 80C31–42 : 0 to 42 MHz*
* 0 to 70°C temperature range. For other speed and range please
consult your sale office.

Rev. D (27/09/96)
20 MATRA MHS
Ordering Information
Package Type
P: PDIL 40
S: PLCC 44
F1: PQFP 44 (Foot print 13.9 mm)
F2: PQFP 44 (Foot print 12.3 mm)
V: VQFP (1.4 mm)
T: TQFP (1.0 mm)
D: CDIL 40
Q: CQFP 44
R: LCC 44
Temperature Range
blank : Commercial
I : Industrial
A : Automotive
M : Military
I S 80C51 XXX
–12: 12 MHz version
–16: 16 MHz version
–20: 20 MHz version
–25: 25 MHz version
–30: 30 MHz version
–36: 36 MHz version
–40: 40 MHz version (1)
–42: 42 MHz version (1)
–L16: Low Power
(VCC: 2.7–5.5V,
Freq.: 0–16 MHz)
–V4: Very Low Voltage
(VCC: 1.8–5.5V,
Freq.: 0–4 MHz)
Part Number
80C31: External ROM
80C51: ROM 4Kx8
80C51C: Secret ROM version
80C51T: Secret Tag version
–36 D
Customer ROM Code
Conditioning
R : Tape & Reel
D : Dry Pack
(1) Only for 80C31 at commercial range.
Flow
/883 MIL compliant